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ID Task

Mode

WBS Area Building/ 

route ID

Ref. drw. 

B0030

Type Contract Task Name Start Finish

91 - - - Realization 5151309 Norcem CO2, CCS Realization Norconsult Mon 20.05.19 Fri 23.08.24

92 - - - Milestone Milestones Mon 20.05.19 Mon 18.03.24

132 Milestone (NORCON) NORCEM milestones Mon 24.02.20 Mon 18.03.24

154 Milestone (NORCEM) Milestones from NORCEM Fri 06.03.20 Mon 18.03.24

155 HR All Milestone (NORCEM) All Major winter repairs Fri 06.03.20 Mon 18.03.24

156 HR20 All Milestone (NORCEM) All Major winter repair 2020 (HR20) | 08.03-28.03 Fri 06.03.20 Mon 30.03.20

157 HR21 All Milestone (NORCEM) All Major winter repair 2021 (HR21) | 28.02-20.03 Fri 26.02.21 Mon 22.03.21

158 HR22 All Milestone (NORCEM) All Major winter repair 2022 (HR22) | 13.03-02.04 Fri 11.03.22 Mon 04.04.22

163 Milestone (CCS) All Project milestones Wed 07.10.20 Mon 18.01.21

164 Milestone (CCS) All Presentation of the 2021 National budget Wed 07.10.20 Wed 07.10.20

199 - - Civil work All CIVIL WORK Mon 04.11.19 Fri 23.08.24

251 Contract 1 C1 CONTRACT 1 Mon 04.11.19 Fri 23.08.24

252 - - - Contract 1a C1.a CONTRACT 1a - Demolition work Mon 04.11.19 Fri 22.04.22

253 WBS 412 Area 1 - Detail Engineering C1.a C1.a Detail engineering Mon 04.11.19 Mon 05.10.20

254 Area 1 Tender and procurement C1.a C1.a Tender and procurement Mon 07.09.20 Fri 04.12.20

260 Area 1 Mobilization C1.a C1.a Mobilization Mon 14.12.20 Mon 28.12.20

261 All Follow-up C1.a C1.a Follow-up - Civil work on Site Mon 28.12.20 Fri 22.04.22

262 Civil work on Site C1.a C1.a Civil work (Demolition work) Mon 28.12.20 Tue 23.11.21

263 Prefabrication C1.a C1.a Prefabrication Mon 28.12.20 Mon 28.12.20

264 Area 1 Mobilization C1.a C1.a Mobilization on site Mon 28.12.20 Mon 11.01.21

265 - - - Demolition C1.a C1.a Demolition work Mon 11.01.21 Tue 23.11.21

266 WBS 412 2.12 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Raw meal conveyor bridge, kiln 5 (incl. required civil works - ref. drawings) Mon 11.01.21 Fri 19.03.21

267 WBS 412 2.8 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition and removal of equipment inside cyclone tower, kiln 5 (incl. minor foundations) Mon 11.01.21 Fri 02.04.21

268 WBS 412 2.24.20 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of bottom of raw meal silo, inside cyclone tower, kiln 5 Mon 11.01.21 Fri 05.03.21

269 WBS 412 2.24.1 Area 1 B008 Demolition C1.a Demolition of the 20 m2 lightweight concrete building (CC test facilities), inside CT, kiln 5 Mon 11.01.21 Fri 05.03.21

270 WBS 412 2.24.17 Area 1 B008 Demolition C1.a Demolition of the 10 m2 lightweight concrete building for grease waste, inside CT, kiln 5 Mon 11.01.21 Fri 05.03.21

271 WBS 412 2.19 Area 3 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Harbour office Wed 17.03.21 Mon 05.04.21

272 WBS 427 2.1 Area 3 B016 Demolition C1.a Demolition of the “Cementinekaia” jetty (misc. re-routing during HR21) Wed 17.03.21 Tue 06.04.21

273 WBS 412 2.1 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of foundation for CO2 test facility Tue 23.03.21 Mon 02.08.21

274 WBS 412 2.6 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Superstructures, klin 5, western side Tue 23.03.21 Mon 12.04.21

275 WBS 412 2.2 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Superstructures, klin 4, western side Tue 23.03.21 Mon 03.05.21

276 WBS 412 2.15 Area 3 Demolition C1.a Demolition of the bagging corner ("Pakkerihjørnet") Tue 23.03.21 Mon 17.05.21

277 WBS 412 2.33 Area 2 Demolition C1.a Demolition of reception facilities for hazardious waste Tue 23.03.21 Mon 31.05.21

278 WBS 412 2.27 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Steel storage (new MC) Thu 01.04.21 Wed 14.04.21

279 WBS 412 2.21 Area 3 Demolition C1.a Demolition of the "Stavkaia" jetty (along with CCS activities, cost covered by Norcem) Wed 07.04.21 Wed 05.05.21

280 WBS 412 2.39 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of equipment inside packing facilities ("Pakkeriet") Wed 07.04.21 Tue 04.05.21

281 WBS 412 2.3 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Superstructures, kiln 4, eastern side Tue 04.05.21 Mon 07.06.21

282 WBS 412 2.5 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of silo and bund wall at kiln 4 Tue 04.05.21 Mon 07.06.21

283 WBS 412 2.22 Area 3 Demolition C1.a Demolition of the “Kullkaia” jetty Thu 06.05.21 Thu 03.06.21

284 WBS 412 2.32 Area 3 Demolition C1.a Demolition of "Premohallen" Mon 10.05.21 Fri 18.06.21

285 WBS 412 2.4 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of old fire station at kiln 4 Tue 08.06.21 Mon 21.06.21

286 WBS 412 2.24.15 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition and replacement of columns, new steam compressor room (old fire station) Tue 22.06.21 Mon 16.08.21

287 WBS 412 2.18 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Site office (new MC) Mon 02.08.21 Fri 13.08.21

288 WBS 412 2.23 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of existing foundations, process area (must finish before HR22) Tue 03.08.21 Mon 25.10.21

289 WBS 412 2.30 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Mechanical workshop, canteen and offices (new MC) Mon 16.08.21 Tue 14.09.21

290 WBS 412 2.31 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Steel, piping, carpenter workshop and locker rooms (new MC) Wed 15.09.21 Tue 12.10.21

291 WBS 412 2.20 Area 1 Demolition C1.a Demolition of Workshop and piping storage incl. new retaining wall (new MC) Wed 13.10.21 Tue 23.11.21
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